Fordham Law School

FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History

Correspondence

Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive

1-24-1964

John D. Feerick to James C. Finlay, S.J.

John D. Feerick Fordham University School of Law, JFEERICK@law.fordham.edu

Follow this and additional works at: http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/ twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence



Part of the Law Commons

Recommended Citation

Feerick, John D., "John D. Feerick to James C. Finlay, S.J." (1964). Correspondence. 28. http://ir.lawnet.fordham.edu/twentyfifth_amendment_correspondence/28

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Twenty-Fifth Amendment Archive at FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of FLASH: The Fordham Law Archive of Scholarship and History. For more information, please contact tmelnick@law.fordham.edu.

Jamuary 24, 1964

Rev. James C. Finlay, S.J. Chairman Department of Political Philosophy and Government Fordham University New York 58, New York

Dear Father Finlay:

I enclose several newspaper clippings about the consensus reached by the American Bar Association Conference on Presidential Inability and Succession.

I found the experience just fascinating and will let you know more about it when I have the pleasure to meet you in person.

With very best wishes,

Sincerely,

John D. Feerick